Fiscal Note
Ordinance/Motion No.____________________



Title:  Airport Division Changes to Fuel, Landing and  Aircraft Tie Down Fees
Affected Agency and/or Agencies:
Department of Transportation – Airport Division

Note Prepared by: 
John Weidenfeller, Business & Finance Manager

Note Reviewed by: 
Robert I. Burke, AAE, Airport Division Director
Impact of the above legislation on the fiscal affairs of King County estimates are outlined below:

1.  The proposed ordinance would increase the monthly rate of aircraft tie-downs from $80.00 to $85.00.  The last increase was in 2006.  

2.  The proposed ordinance would increase the fuel fees collected from oil companies or fuel distributor companies from $.070 cents to $.075 cents per gallon for Jet A fuel (used by jet and turbo-prop engine aircraft).  AVGas (used by piston type engine aircraft) would remain at $.05 cents per gallon. The last increase was in 2006.

3. This proposed ordinance would increase the landing fees paid by aircraft operators of revenue generating flights and non-revenue generating flights for aircraft not based at B.F.I. from $0.70 to $0.75 per 1,000 pounds of gross landed weight. The last fee increase was in 2006.
Revenue to:

	Fund Title
	Fund Code
	Revenue Source
	Current

2007
	1st Year 2008
	2nd Year  2009
	3rd Year 2010



	Airport Operating
	0000

04290
	Aircraft Landing Fees
	$56,611
	$57,177
	$57,749
	$58,327

	Airport Operating
	0000

04290
	Aircraft Fuel Fees
	$108,342
	$108,883

	$109,428
	$109,975

	Airport Operating
	0000

04290
	Tie-Down Fees 
	$11,742
	$11,742
	$11,742
	$11,742

	Total:
	
	
	$176,695
	$177,802
	$178,919
	$180,044


Assumption:  Revenue increase based on 2006 estimated revenues.  Based on landing fee increase of $.05 cents per 1,000 pounds of landed weight in 2007 and 1% annual growth; Jet A fuel fee increase of $.005 per gallon in 2007and .05% annual growth; and tie-down rates increasing $5.00 per month in 2007 with 5% vacancy rate projected.  
Expenditures from:

	Fund Title
	Fund Code
	Revenue Source
	1st Year
	2nd Year
	3rd Year
	4th Year
	5th Year

	
	Not Applicable
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Total:
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


